AMEDXE DUCATEL
NOTARY PUBLIC
SEPTYEMBER - OCTOBER 1850

ACTS 490 - 576 Inc,
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SEPTEMBER ~ DRECEMBER 1850
To Two Volumes

(1) September - October 1850
Acte 490 - 576 Inc.

(2} November - December 1850
Acts 577 - 686 lnc.
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Eng Comp-CF
Eng. C---¥D



’ Amogos Ducstel

Fotary Publie

Aldouin,

Aldouin,

Allovan,

Aos,

Andre,

Armstrong,

Arnaund,

Arnoult,

Bagina,

Bailly,

Barbour,

Bareias,

Rerlon,

Bistes,

Bigtes,

Boner,

Bordenave,

Porgeaud ,

Jean Baptiste
to Maria Sealvini
Sale of land

Jean Baptiste

from J.B. Bordenave

Purchase of land

¥rs. JeDo

to John David Allovan

Renunciation

Hugh 0.

from Ssmuel W. Thompson

Sale of property

wWidow V. & B. Hardy

from B. Marigny
Sale of property

John
to John ¥. Clay
Mortgage

Manuel

from Succession of Alexandre Gordon

Purchase of land

Widow Camille

from Andre Petitfils

Sale of property

Auzuste

to Orleans Insurance Co.

Mortgage

Jean B.

to John G. Weber
Sale of property

D.

from Suecession of B. LeBreton
Sale of one half jinterest on lend

Jacob

to Jacob Josepi Umbach

Mortgege

E. s'

from Succession of Michel Freiszmith
Purchagse of property

Jean
to Mrs. H. Bistes
Mortgage

Je
to J.R. Clay
Mortgage

L.
from A. Romare
Sale of lend

J.B.
to J.B. Aldain
Sale of land

Charles Frederic
to Jean Vigne
Sale of property

sept. 28,

Nov. 13,

Nov. 23,

Oct. 12,

Nov. 7,

Sept.l6,

Dec. 31,

Oet. 1,

Qet. 15,

Sept. 2,

Qet. 9,

Sept.1l0,

Nov. 10,

Nov. 23,

Oct. 22,

Nov. 13,

Sept.l4,

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1830

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

Act No.

516

613

622

547

586

505

673

521

582

491

544

20

655

596

620

559

613

504



B=-Continued

Bouget, Felix
to M. Aubert
Acquittance and discharge

Bouny, E. Mrs.
to G.J. labarre

Sale of slaves

Boyle, Mras. Henry
to G. Crusat
Sale of slave

Brasini, V.
from Succesasion of A. Gordon

Sale of land

Brugeman, John G.
from Estate of A. Cordon
Sale of land

Budd, William C.
to Augustine Fory
Sale of property

Buhler,. Paul
mill

Capella, Mamuel
to Senta Marina Devergez
sale of groceries

Caretta, Louis
to Widow Mary Murray, wife of Wm. Mechfler
Sale of slave

Cavallier, P,
to J. Duval
Mortgage

Chaplain, Charles
from Suceession of A. Gordon
Sale of land

Clajrain, A, Louis
Deposit of Deed

Clairain, Loula
Deposit

Clairain, Louis

to James D. Dameron
Sale of alave

Coiron, Widow F.S.
to N. Soulie
Mortgege

€ordier, L,

to Widow J. Seguin
Sale of land

COUBBYt Louis

from Eugene Dueatel
Sale of lot of ground

Coussy, Rosella (Minors)
Family Meeting

Creawell, Elihn
to Felicie De3uys
Sale of glave

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Nov.

Oct.

Cet.

Dec,

Qct.

Dec,

Dec.

Nov,

Dec.,

26,

26,

31,

10,

19,

11,

28,

21,

24,

27,

15,

18,

Sept.l9,

Oct.

Nov.

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

185G

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

18590

Act No,

658

640

6€4

681

685

639

652

593

537

563

536

532

662

665

607

651

509

570



Y

C=-Conti nued

Crozat, Jean Baptiste
to P.E. Crozat

Mortzage

Darey, F.N.
to Mr. & Mrs. F. Darcy

Procuration

Dawson, Marianne
to Louis LeGros

Mortgage

Debat, Germain
to Dominique Debat
Sale of Cafe

Demt N P-
to B. Moreno
Dissolution of Partnership

De Gruy, Francois V. (Mrs.)}
to James N. Lea
Sala of proparty & slaves

de la Bretonne, C.
t0 L.C. Faroux
Releeasge

De Lachemette, H.
to Marie Willime
Apprenticeship

De Lachemette, St. A.
to F, petitpain
Transfer of Righte

de la Gracerre, Viector
to J.L. Scllee
Sale of slave

Delalondre, Jean
to Widow M. Lopez
8ale of slave

Demoruelle, Jacques
to J.R. Clay
Mortgage

Denegre, Mrs. James
0 J. Murvielle
Sale of slave

Deneuffourg, J.

from Succession of Alexandre Gorden
Purchase of land

Derbofen, Frederic Vm.
to George Masset
hortgage

de Santes, Bornard
from Maurice Millon
Sale of land

de Santos, Bernard

from Succession of B. LeBreton
Sale of land

de Santos, Bernard
to Mrs. Thomas Hayes
Sale of property

Nov.

Oect.

Nov.

Nov.

Cet.

Qct,

Oct.

Oct.

Nov.

Nov.

Dec.,

Qct.,

Qet.

Dec.

Nov,

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

10,

16,

12,

o1,

31,

16,

1850

1850

1880

1850

1850

1850

1850

1830

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

180

1850

Act No.

582

524

593

609

526

540

5%

591

616

654

573

555

682

879

o8

543



de Santos,

Despras,

de Thorigny,

De Verges,

d*Hemecourt,

Diard,

Ducatel,

Dueatel,

Dubart,

Dubart,

Duhuclet,

Dupin,

Durel,

Duval,

Faisant,

Fehrenbach,

Fernandez,

D-Continued

Bernard
to C. Despras
sale of land

C.
from Bernard de Santos
Purchaae of land

Mre. T.L.
to0 D.R. Godwin
Sale of Slave

P.
from E. ILa. Sere
Sale of property

JeCoho
to Carl Eohn
Sale of property

Joseph
to Joaquin Viosca

Mortgage

Bugene
to Louis Cousay
Sale of a lot of ground

Eugene
to L. Mendozza
Sale of property

Mrs. L.
to Francois Gueserque
Sale of property

Louis Alfred
to Eugene Ducatel
Sale of property

Rosalie, Succession of
Inventory

P. & Miss M.
to P.A. Dupin
Mortgage

Pierre
to Eugene Ducatel
Sale of land

A'F.
to J.P. Duval
Mortgage

Pierre N.
to Daniel O'Connell
Sale of lsnd

M.

to G.C. Rustner
Partnership

Anthony
to A. Suarez
Sale of land

Nov. 20,

Nov. 20,

Sept. 23,

Nov. 9,

Nov. 23,

Sept.17,

Sept.19,

Dec. 13,

oct. 26,

Nov. 22 ,

Sept., 3,

Oct. 29,

Nov. 27,

Oct. 11,

1850

1850

1830

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

Nov. 10, 1850

Nov. 14, 1850

Oct. 22, 1850

Act Mo,

614

614

S11

592

619

207

509

561

618

490

566

626

546

095

606

558



Feransndez,

Fernandsaz,

Fibleul,

Flechier,

Fliek,

Forstall,

Fortier,

Fortier,

Fory,

Freiszmuth,

Freiszmuth,

Gabaroche,

Gaspar,

Gastinel,

Givhs,

Girod,

Gordon,

Gordon,

Gordon,

F-Continued

Anthony
t0o H. Johannes
Sale of land

Mrs. Anthony
to S8lave Louise
Fmancipation

Ernest
to H.L. Sarpy
Sale of slave

Heires of
Act of Notoriety

Nicolas
to Eugene Ducetel
Mortgage

Louis Edoward
to Widow A. Delery
Sele of slaves

Marie Rose
to Mrs. A. Mazureau
Donation

Marie Rose
Testament

Augustine
from William C. Budd
Sale of property

Michel, Succession of
Inventory

i chel, Succession cf
to Savior Berlon
Sale of property

Plerre, Eatate of
Inveatory

Marthe
to Slave Anatole Francois
Emaneipation

Jean Louis
to T. Hebert
Sale of slave

Nanine
from Estate of A. Gordon
Sele of land

Joserph
to Madame Joseph Vincent
Sale of properiy

Alexendre, Successior of
to Manuel Arneud
Sale of land

Ann Bakewell, Eetate of
t¢ Harmon Turner
Sale of land

Alsxendre, Buccession of
to Widow A. Gordon
Sale of land

Nov.

Dec,

Cect.

Dec.

Oct.

Sept

Nov.

Nov.

Dec.

1%,

26,

<28,

10,

Sept. 10,

Dec,

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Cet.

Dec.

Dec.

Dac.

17,

31,

3l,

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

185¢

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

Act No.

600

663

957

669

560

318

584

585

639

499

655

648

663

670

683

530

673

674



G-Continued Act No.

Gordon, Succession of Alexandre

to A, Toutant
Sale of land Dec. &, 1850 676

Gordon, Succession of Alexandre

to George A, Puddy
sale of land Dec, 31, 1850 677

Gordon, Succegsion of Alexandre

to A. Sanchez
Sale of land Dec. 31, 1850 673

Gordon, Succession of Alexsndre

to Noel Magnon
Sale of lend Dee. 31, 1850 679

Gordon, Succession of Alexandre
to R. Vionnet -~
Sale of land Dec, 31, 1850 680

Gordon, Succession of Alexandre
to M. Brasini
Sale of land Dec. 26, 1£50 €8l

Gordon, Succession of Alexandre
to J. Deneuflourg
Sale of laneé Dec., 31, 18%0 682

Gordon, Succegesion of Alexandre
to Nanire Gibbs
Sale of land ‘ Dec. 31, 1850 683

Gordon, Succesgsion of Alexandre
to Renaud Petitbien
Sale of land Dec. 31, 1850 684

Gordon, Alexandre, Successiorn of
' to John G. 3Brugeman
Sale of land Dec. 31, 1850 685

Gordorn, A., Succession of
tc Charles Chaplain
Sale of lend Dec. 31, 1850 686

Goubeult, Charles
to N. Trepagzinler

Sals of slave Dec. 10, 1850 638
Grand, Francois

t> Luguste Grand

Sale of slave Sept.28, 1850 G515

Gueserque, Francois
from Mre. L. Duhard
Sale of property Cect. 26, 1850 561

Guiraud, J.B.
&~ Widow L.D. Potron
Marriage Contract Oct. 28, 1850 5635

Guniath, bominigue
to S. Oser

Mortgage Oct. 31, 1850 571

Heyes, Mrs. Thomas
from Bermard de Santos
Sale of property Cet. 16, 1850 553

Hennen H Dl N'

to L.E. Porstell

Sale of slaves Sept. 7, 1850 495



Bepp,

Hernandez,

Herwig,

Herwig,

Herwig,

Hincks,

Hoerner,

Hunton,

Janin,

Janin,

Jignae,

Jignec,

Jignac,

Jignaec,

Jobert,

Johannes,

Jolly,

Joneau,

H-Continued

¥villiam T,
t0 Alexandre Bonneval
Sale of slave

JeMe
to Louis Carette
Sale of slave

Ca0s
Deposit of Marriage Contraet

Ernest Charles
Deposit of Marriage Contract

Ernest C.
to Nathanil (verton

Sale of property

JeWe
from J. Viosea

S8ale of property

John P.
from Dick P. Weasel
Sale of property

Logan
from Louis Janin
Sale of property

|-

Iq

Louis
to Logan Hunton
Sale of property

Louis
to Hypolite Mossy
Sale of land

Jogeph
to Marcelite Bethancourt
Sale of slave

Josaph
to J. Theodore
Sale of land

Joseph
from Louis Barthelemy Roy
Sale.of land

Widcw Joseph
to Widow J. Marlot
fortzage

William C.A. (Minors)
Family Meeting

Henry
from Anthony Fernandez
Sale of land

N.
to J. Grillier
Mortgage

Jean
to F.H. Petitpain
Mortgage

Dec. 20,
QOet. 31,
Qet. 4,
Sept. 14,
Sept.l4,
Sept. 6,
Oct. 1,
Oct. 1,
Oct. 1,
Oct. 14,
Oct. 31,
Oct., 4,
Oct. 8,
Dec., B,
Nov. 2,
Nov. 13,
Cet. 17,
Oct. 9,

1850

1850
1850

1850
1850
1850
1850

1850

1850
1850
1850
1850
i850

1850

1850
1850

1850

1850

Act No.

653

578

527

502

503

494

519

520

520

5581

524

528

536

600

554

542



T

Jourdain,

Julien,

Keating,
Kohn,

Kohn,

Lafargue,
Lafargue,

Lanata,
Landon,
Lanfear,

Lang,

Langham,
Larorche,
Lasere,
Laux,
Lavergne,

Lavergne,

Lawler,

J-Continued

Victor
to Josephine St. Germain
gale of property

N.
from Charles Laronche

gale of property

Michel
from Lucile V. Liotau
Sale of property

Ccarl
from J.C.A. d'Hemecourt

Sals of property

Je
to S. Pigeon & J.D!Hemsecourt
Release of Mortgage

Je
Testament

Mrs. J.
Testament

Angele
to Slave Julia

Emaneipation
E.A.

to J.R. Clay
Mortgzage

Ambrose

from Consolidated Asa*n. of the Planters of La,

Sale of Plantation

Jacques
Tegtament

J.G.
to C. Garidel
Apprenticeship

Charles
to H. Julien
Sale of proparty

Eugene

to P. Deverges
Sale of property

Dominique
to 8.7, Vigoul
Sale of cafe and grocery

Mrs. H.
to J. Lavergne
Proeuration

Jules
Deposit of Proeuration

Martin

to John Thompson
Sale of land

Nov. 1,

Nov. 14,

Nov. 12,

Nov. 23,

Nov. 18,

Dec. 18,

Dec. 23,

Dec. 24,

Nov. 4,

Nov. 14,

Nov. 20,

Nov. 14,

Nov. 9,

Dec. 27,

Nov. 23,

Sept.28,

Oct. 7,

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1880

1850

Act No.

577

602

599

619

612

647

659

661

581

603

635

615

602

592

6€6

623

517

581



F B e T

L=-Continued Act No.
Lea, Jamos N.
from Mrs, Francois V. De Gruy

Sals of property & slaves Oct. 12, 1850 548

Le Beeuf, Martial, Sr.
to M. Verdella & Francols Cassagne
Lease Oet. 5, 1850 529

Le Breton, B., Succession of
to B. de Santos
Sale of land Oct. 9, 1850 543

Le Breton, B., Succession of
to D. Barbour
Sale of one half interest in propertiy Oct. 9, 1850 544

Legoaster, E.
from J. Vioseca
Sale of property Sept.6, 1850 492

Lerude, Hidow Vietor
to Mme. C. Gamory
Declaration Dec.21, 1850 656

Liotau, Luecile V., Widcu of Louis Liotau
to Michel Keeting
Sale of property Nov. 12, 1850 599

Louisisna Consolideted Ass'n. of the Planters of La.
to Ambrose Lanfear
Gale of plantation Nov. 14, 1850 6C3

Loverich, Jacques
to Joaquin Vicsca
Mortgage Sept.17, 1850 9508

Me

MeCollum, Ronald
to H. Legsndre
by John Barnard
Release of lortgage Oct. 7, 1850 535

MeCulloeh, William
' from Jane Golden Meighan
Sale of property Sept.13, 1820 501

Macarty, D.B.
to T.P.V. & E. Macarty

Ratification of Sale Qet. 7, 1850 533

Magnon, Hoel
from 8u¢cession of Alexardre Gordon
Purchase of land Dee. 31, 1820 679

Maillot, Auguste
to Succesaion of Nicoles Martin
Relinquishment Dec. 3, 1850 632

Marigny, B.
to Widow V. Andre & B. Hardy

Sale of property Nov. 7, 1850 586

Martial, Mrs. O,
to D. Bornio, Jr.

Sale of store Sept.25, 1850 513

MNawry, Julien and Simon
to J.P. Mailhes

Procuration Sept.21, 1850 510



M=Continued Act No.

Mayer, David, Estate of

Inventory Dec. 11l & 14 1850 644
Means, Robert

from Hypolite

Sale of larnd Oct. 18, 1890 b6

Merveaux, Marie E.
from Sanuel Moore
Purchese of property Oct. 10, 1850 545

Meighan, Jane Golden, wife of Patrick
to wm. MeCulloch

Sale of property ' Sept.12, 18%0 501
Mendozza, L.

from Eugene Ducatel

Sale of property Dee. 13, 1850 642

Millon, Maurice ‘
to Bernard de Santos
Sale of land Qet. &, 18%0 528

Mitchell, John & Joseph M. Howell
to B. Blanchard & J.A. Livaudais
Helease Oet. 3, 1890 525

Monnier, Xavier, Estete of
Invertory Qect. 9, 1850 541

Monnie, Xavier, Liinor of
Family Meeting Dec. 2, 1850 630

Montegut, J.
to S.C. Young
Mortgage Dec. 18, 18%0 650

Moore, - Samuel
to Marie h, Merveaux
Sale of »property Oet. 10, 180 545

Morenati, Manuel
to Mrs. A. Treme

Sale of slave Sept. 23, 1850 512
Nossy, H.

to N. Benguerel & W. Olivier

Procuration Qet. 2, 1850 523

Moesy, Hypolite
from Louis Janin
Sale of land Oct. 14, 180 851

Mosay, Hypolite
to Robert Means

Sale of land Oct, 18, 1850 556
Mossay, H.

to J. Yossy

Sale of property Nov. 7, 1850 582

Mossy, Hypolite
to Miss Carime M. Louise Lazarsette
Marriage Contract Nov. 10, 1850 597

Mossy, J.H.
to J. Mossy, Minors
Partition Nov. 25, 1850 624

Mossy, T., 8r. & Wife, Heirs of
Division of property Dec. 12, 1850 641

Moesy, H. & Wife
to J. Moesy

Procuration Dec. 14, 1830 645



Norris,

0'Connell,

Overton,

Petitfils,

Petitpain,

Petitbien,

Peyroux,

Peyroux,

Pluche,

Poree,

Poultney,

Poultney,

Poultney,

Poultney,

Poultney,

Poynot,

Puddy,

C.
to R. Rogers
Sales of glave

Daniel
from Pierre N. Faisant
Sale of lend

Nathaniel

fI‘Om E-c- Hﬁl"‘lg
Sale of property

Andre

to Widow Camille Arnoult

Sale of property

H.A.

to J.A. de la Chaumette

Procuration

Renaud

fromn Succession 2f Alexandre Gordon

Purchase of land

Constance
to slave Corallie
Emancipation

Madams Oscer
Emancipation of slaves

4dolphe
to Mrs. Sophie Grange
Sale of sleve

Simeon L.
to Theophile Poree
Special Mortgage

Mathilda
and James Brewer
Compromise

¥athilda
&nd Louis M. Mallein
Compromise

Mathilda
and Williaem M. Perkins
Compromise

Mathilde
and James Gallier
Compromi se

Mathilda
and John Deacon
Compromise

Oscar J-
to A.J. Courtain
Mortgage

George &,

from Alexander Gordon, Estate of

Sale of lard

S

Dac. 27,

Nov.

10,

Sep‘b. 14,

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Oct.

Ccet.

Mov.

Nov.

Nov.

Nov,

Dec.

Nov,

Dec,

9,

21,

a1,

a1,

26,

14,

14,

21,

25,

14,

21,

1850

1850

1550

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

180

1850

1850

1850

1850

Act No.

667

595

521

590

684

671

672

572

562

604

605

617

625

637

280

677



Rey, Barthelemy
to Widow Vietor Jourdain

Sale of slave

Rey, Louis Barthelemy
to J. Jignae
Sale of land

Rick, John
to Louis E.J. D'Huart

Mortgage

Rignoux, E.
to C. Barriere .
Obligation

Robert, Joseph Nicolas
to J.R. Clay
Mortgage

Robertson, William
to J.F. Clay
Mortgege

Romaire, A.
to L. Boner
Sale of land

Roux, Gustave
to J. Viosca
lMortgage

St. Germain, Joeenphine
from Viector Jourdain
Purchase of property

Sanchez, A,
from Sucecession of A. Gordon
Sale of land

Saume, Jean
to Jean Pradere
Promise of payment

Saune, Pierre
to Dominique Saux
Obligat ion

Sealvini, Maria
from Jeen B. 4louin
Sale of land

Seguir, Widow J,
from L. Cordier
Sale of land

Seilham, Pierre

to Francois Couadau
Acquittance

Seuille, A.
to J. Bercier
Sale of movebles

Soublet, Thomas
to M. Courcelle
Mortgage

Siragusa, G.
to E. Ducatel
Mortgage

Nov. 8,

Oct. 8,

Sept. 7,

Nov. 30,

Nov. 18,

Dec. 13,

Qet. 22,

oct. 14,

Nov. 1,

Dec. 31,

Oct. 29,

Dec. 21,

Sept.?28,

Dec. 18,

Dec. 26,

Sept. 6,

Nov. 16,

Oct. 31,

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1860

1850

1850

1850

1850

1880

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

Page No.

o89

536

497

629

610

643

559

o0

o77

678

657

oLé

651

660

493

608

576



S-Continued

guerez, A.
from L. Fornandez

Sale of land

swiler, Mrs. Joseph
to Louls Lanaux
Sale of alave

Theodore, P.
from Joseph Jignae

Sele of land

Thomas, Widow E.A.
to V.V. Vignaud
Sale of slaves

Thompson, John
from Martin Lawler
Sale of land

Thompeon, Samuel W.
to Hugh A. Ames
Sale of property

Thorigny, Madesme de T.E.
to Merchants Insurance Co,.
Mortgage

Tio, Josephine Antoinette
and Josephine Clementine (Minors)
Family Meeting

Tioc, Joeephine J., Anne J., Marie Pauline
Femily Meeting

Toutant, A.
from Suecession of A. Gordon
Sale of land

Treme, Hortaire
to E.A. Treme
Mortgage

Treme, Marianne
Emencipation of slaves

Treme, M.
Emancipation of glave

Turner, Hermorn
from Estate of Anr Bakewell Gordon

Sale of land
2
Urqubhart, Mrs. Thomsd
to Heirs of T. Mossy
Relinquishment
v

Vallat, Jean
to D.B. Lhc&rty
Cancellation of Mortgage

Van Rootén, Pierre
to Alexandre Boneval
Sale of slave

{Minors)

Oct. 22,

Nov. 7,

Oct. 4,

Nov. 18,

Oct. 7,

Oct. 12,

Oect. 2,

Oct. 30,

Oct. 30,

Dec. 31,

Oct. 28,

Oct. &,

Oct. 14,

Dec. 31,

Nov. 183,

Sept . 27 s

Nov. 9,

1850

1860

1850

1850

1850

1850

180

1860

180

18%

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

Act No.

o558

587

528

611

531

547

522

569

068

676

564

539

049

674

601

514

524



Yigoaud,

vignaud,

Vigne,

Villare,

Vincent,

Vionnet,

Viosce,

Viosca,

Voisin,

Wagner,

Weber,

osmel,

¥iilleox,

Wilson,

Wiotie,

Wylie,

Vv=-Continued

Mrs. E.O.
%o Mrs. L.E. Guesnard

Renunciation

Widow Velsin
to B.0. Vignaud
Sale of property

Josan
from Charles F. Bargeaud
Sale of property

Mne. Aglae
to Joseph M. Catoire
Sale of movebles

Nadame Joseph
from Joseph Girod
Purchase of property

R.
from Successior of Alexandre Gordon
Sale of land

Je
to E. Legoaster
Sale of proyperty

J.
to J.W. Hincks
Sale of property

William
to Auguste Neinadier
Sale of slave

Charles
to Mre., Jeanne L. Gudin Dceteur
Sale of =slave

John G,
from Jean B, Bailly
Sale of property

Dick P.
to John P. Hoerner
Sale of property

John, Succession of
Inventory

Jonathan M,
to Mrs. Delphine M.C. Guesnard
Sele of slaves

Mrs. Adele (Widow)
to Unnamed Party

& Egana
to Mexican Gulf Railway Co.
Release of Mortgage

Henry
to N. Hoffmann
Sele of store

Sept. 7, 1850

Sept. 9, 18%0

Sept.l4, 1850

Nov. 30, 1850

Oct. 5, 18%0

Dec., 31, 1850

cept. 6, 1650

sept. 6, 1850

Sept.17, 180

Deec., 5, 1850

Septc 3, l%O

Oct, 1, 1850

Dec. 16, 1850

Dec. 17, 1850

Dec. 3, 1850

Nov. 23, 1850

Yov. 28, 1850

Page No.

496

498

504

628

530

680

492

494

506

634

491

519

646

649

631

621

627



